Insurance Premium Revenue 50,346 39,439 28%

Net Insurance Premium Revenue 27,285 20,597 32%

Lapse rate (Direct) 7.3% 8.2% (90 bps)

Underlying Gross Insurance Margin 33.8% 33.2% 61 bps

Administration Expense Ratio 22.7% 23.4% (70 bps)

Underlying NPAT 3,589 3,243 11%

Strategic Partner Channel

Variance

$’000 / % FY21 FY20 % / bps

In-force premiums (ex-Genus) at period end 124,664 63,892 95%

New business 57,878 38,582 50%

Insurance Premium Revenue 101,893 46,892 117%

Net Insurance Premium Revenue 14,991 9,951 51%

Lapse rate (Strategic Partner) 4.0% 5.8% (180 bps)

Underlying Gross Insurance Margin 4.6% 7.2% (258 bps)

Administration Expense Ratio 1.7% 2.4% (71 bps)

Underlying NPAT 2,113 1,615 31%

Variance

$’000 / % FY21 FY20 % / bps

In-force premiums under management 32,249 34,723 (7.1%)

Underlying NPAT 1,306 978 34%

Genus

Direct

Channel

Strategic

Partner Channel
Genus

FY20 FY21

Insurance premium

revenue

Net insurance

premium revenue

Underlying NPAT

37%

44%

18%

56%27%

17%

56%
28%

17%

30%

60%

10%

59%
32%

9%

51%

30%

19%

Segment splitKey metrics (by segment)

$’000
30 June

2021

Pre-Offer

Dividend

Offer

Proceeds

Offer

Costs

Pro Forma

30 Jun 2021

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 31,842 (8,157) 30,992 (5,100) 49,577

Receivables 14,037 (1,100) 12,937

Financial assets 20,486 20,486

Gross policy liabilities ceded to reinsurers 35,444 35,444

Plant and equipment 517 517

Right-of-use assets 1,344 1,344

Deferred tax asset 2,932 1,350 4,282

Intangible assets 1,458 1,458

Total assets 108,060 (8,157) 30,992 (4,850) 126,046

Liabilities

Payables 29,027 (1,700) 27,327

Current tax liabilities 2,104 2,104

Lease liabilities 1,455 1,455

Provisions 1,283 1,283

Gross policy liabilities (10,429) (10,429)

Total liabilities 23,440 - - (1,700) 21,740

Net assets 84,620 (8,157) 30,992 (3,150) 104,305

Equity

Issued capital 62,451 30,992 (1,680) 91,763

Accumulated profits 21,298 (8,157) (1,470) 11,671

Other reserves 871 871

Total equity 84,620 (8,157) 30,992 (3,150) 104,305

19

Statutory and pro forma balance sheet at 30 June 20211 Commentary

Notes: 1. The pro forma balance sheet at 30 June 2021 is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not representative as being necessarily indicative of NobleOak’s future financial position; 2. These costs
are apportioned between income statement and equity in accordance with Australian accounting standards. To the extent the costs are incremental and directly attributable to raising new equity, these
will be capitalised and offset against equity on the balance sheet. For the purposes of the pro forma consolidated balance sheet it is assumed direct costs associated with the issue of new share capital of